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Hogan John, marble-cutter, dwl 36 Minna
Hogan John, niolder, Pacilic Iron Works
Hogan John W. dwl SW cor Fourteenth and Folsom
Hogan Margaret, domestic, 125 Silver
Hogan lyiarv, domestic, 55 South Park
Hogan Miciiael, blacksmith, 512 Pacific, dwl 1215

Kearny
Hogan Michael, fish, 45 Metropolitan Market, dwl

1312 Kearny
Hogan Michael,' laborer, dwl 23 Stanford
Hogan Owen, laborer, 17 Beale, dwl Clary nr Fifth
Hogan Patrick, deck-hand, steamer Yosemite
Hogan Patrick, laborer, dwl 57 Stevenson
Hogan Patrick, waiter, 317 Sansom
Hogan ^^'illianl, laborer, dwl N s Sacramento bet

Jones aiul Leavenworth
Hogan A\'illi;iin, laborer, dwl 5 St. Mary
Hogan AMIliam H. carpenter, dwl Tehama Place
Hogan William J. salt -packer, dwl 4 St. Mary Place
Hogarty James D. witu Hobbs, Gilmore &. Co. dwl

109 Pacific

Hogarty Kate Jliss, domestic with Geo. Y. Loring
HUGE (Joseph P.) &. WILSON (Samuel M.J

attorneys at law, office 3-5 Montgomery Block,
dwl 2(i"Elli8

Hoge Rudolph, clerk with William Bronstrup
Hogeboom Frank, joiner with James Duncan
Hogeboom L. V. engineer, Chrysopolis, dwl 342

Tehama
HOGER ERNEST, gi-oceries, 525 Washington
Hogg Augustus, Mission Fruit Market, N s Six-

teenth nr Valencia
Hogg Walter, salesman with Moses O'Connor, dwl

819 Mission
Hohbach Herman, salesman, 217 Front, dwl St.

Mark Place nr Dupont
Hohenschild George (Grosse 4* H.) dwl 23 Valpa-

raiso

Hohenschild Henry, waiter, 720 Market
HOHENSCHILD (Louis) & MELSTEDT (Au-

gust) proprietors Taylor's Restaurant, 718 and
720 Market

"Hohndorff Henry, Mazurka Hall Saloon, NE cor
Pine and Montgomery

Hoiu Peter P. billiard-saloon, dwl 818 Powell
Hoitt J. G. teacher, Bush and Taylor Sts. Primary

School, dwl 610 Mason
Holahan Eugene, blacksmith, dwl 21 Sherwood

Place
Holahan Misses (E. and M.) milliners, 424 Kearny
Holuban M. Miss (Misses Holahan) dwl 424 Kearny
Holahan \Mlliam J", carriage-painter with Geo. P.

Kimball & Co. dwl Lafayette Place
Holberg C. Union Restaurant, 1025 Dupont, dwl

Broadway bet Dupont and Kearny
Holbrook Charles E. Acting Assistant Surgeon, U. S.

A. Fort Point
Holbrook F. W. J. teacher, dwl 41 Everett
Holbrook Isaac E. clerk with Turner Bros, dwl 270

First

Holbrook L. E. (widow) private boarding, 1123
Stockton

Holcomb Charles, bds International Hotel
Holcomb Wesley B. book-keeper, pier 11 Stewart,

dwl 51 Clary
Holcombe Atkuison H. (Holcombe Brothers) dwl

Occidental Hotel
HOLCOMBE BROTHERS (Samvel E. and At-

kinson H.) importers and dealers boots and
shoe, NE cor ^\ashington and Kearny, dwl 746
Howard

Holden Augustus, butcher, Brunoville, San Bruno
Road 3^ miles from City Hall

Holden Edward, painter, 312 Davis, dwl SW cor
Broadway and Battery

Holden Henry, mate steamer San Rafael
Holden James, laborer, dwl 818 Folsom, rear
Hohlen James, cartman, dwl Folsom bet Fourth and

Fifth

Holden John, driver, dwl Post bet Larkin and Hyde,
rear

Holden John P. Young America Engine Co. No. 13
Holden Martin, boot-maker, dwl 824 Green
Holden William, laborer, dwl N s Lombard bet Ma-

sou and Powell, rear
Holderness S. .& S. M. commission merchants, office

NE cor Front and Clay, res Mazatlan, Mexico
Holderness S. M. (S. l^ S. M. Hohlcrness) NE cor

Front and Clay, dwl West End Hotel
Holdredge Henry A. porter with Treadwell & Co.

dwl 639 Market
Holdredge Ransom G. draftsman, dwl 639 Market
H<Jldredge StirliiiLc M. assistant mailing-clerk, Post-

Office, d^yl G3:i .^larket

Holdredge William, ex-president Fireman's Fund
Insurance Co. dwl 639 Market

Holdridge Jeremiah, teamster with Reynolds &.

Raiikin
Holes John, shoemaker, 919 Pacific

Holgau .Julia Miss, domestic with John Greenbaum
Holian William, painter, bds St. Charles Hotel
Holiday John M. trunk and vidise-manufactmer, 583

Market, dwl 331 Fourth
Holihan John, hostler, N. B. & Mission R. R. Co
Holingshead J. B. cartman, dwl Howard bet

Twelfth and Thirteenth
Holje Henry & Co. (Henry Ahgood) groceries and

liquors,'SW cor Jackson and East and SW cor
Drumm and Clark

Holladay Augustus (colored) laborer, dwl San Bruno
Road 31 miles from City Hall

HOLLADAY BEN. proprietor California, Oregon,
and Mexican Steamship Line, office SW cor
Front and Jacksoii, res New York

HOLLADAY JESSE, agent California, Oregon,
and Mexican Steamship Line, office SW cor
Front and Jackson, dwl 316 Fremont

Holladay Joseph, office SW cor Front and Jackson,
dwl American Exchange

Holladay Samuel W. (Porter ^ H.) attorney at

law, dwl 614 Pine
Holland Andrew, teamster, Union Foundi-y, dwl 12

Sutter
Holland Florence, molder, dwl 326 Tehama
Holland Henry, beer-saloon and depot Golden Gate

Brewery, 510 Broadway
Holland James, car-builder, San Francisco &, San

Jose R. R. dwl 745 Market
Holland James, clerk, Cunningham's Warehouse
Holland James, machinist, dwT 333 Bush
Holland James, steward, Russ House, dwl 217 Post
Holland Jane (widow) domestic with John Doyle
Holland J. C. boiler-maker, monitor Camanche
Holland J. E. Columbian Engine Co. No 11

Holland Jessie Miss, with S. Rosenblatt, dwl Na-
tional House

HOLLAND JOSEPH G. proprietor Holland's Sa-
loon, 621 Merchant, dwl 625 Merchant

Holland Mary Miss, dress-maker, dwl W s Vernon
Place nr Jackson

Holland Michael, laborer, S. F. & P. Woolen Fac-
tory, dwl cor Lombard and Franklin

HOLLAND NATHANIEL, attorney at law, office

12 Wells' Building, 605 Clay, dw"l 1412 Taylor
Holland Nichols, wheelwright, dwl 44 Louisa
Holland S. B. brick-mason, dwl 141 Fourth
Holland S. M. chief engineer Golden Gate Mills, 430

Pine
Hollaren P. laborer. Spring Valley W. W. Co
Holle George, varnisher with William G. Weir, 638

Market
Hollenbeck J. C. wholesale dealer groceries and

provisions, 523 Front, dwl SE cor Chestnut and
Taylor

Holley George, bds Columbia House
Holliday J. stevedore, dwl S s ]\Iarket nr Brady
Holling Charles H. dwl E 8 Langton bet Folsom

and Howard

A. BOMAW & CO., 417 and 419 Montgomery Street, Theological and Boientiao Books.


